Edgar Filing: AARON'S INC - Form 8-K

AARON'S INC Form 8-K July 19, 2013

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): July 15, 2013

AARON'S, INC.

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

Georgia 1-13941 58-0687630 (State or other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) Number) Identification No.)

309 E. Paces Ferry Road, N.E.

Atlanta, Georgia 30305-2377 (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip code) Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (404) 231-0011

Not Applicable

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

US2000 12329441.2

US2000 12741579 5

Edgar Filing: AARON'S INC - Form 8-K

Item Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers;
5.02 Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On July 15, 2013, Mitchell S. Paull, the Senior Vice President, Merchandising and Logistics, of the Sales & Lease Ownership Division of Aaron's, Inc. (the "Company"), gave notice of his resignation from employment with the Company, to be effective July 26, 2013. Mr. Paull is resigning to pursue other business opportunities.

US2000 12741579 5

Edgar Filing: AARON'S INC - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AARON'S, INC.

By:

/s/ Gilbert L. Danielson Gilbert L. Danielson

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

Date: July 19, 2013

2

US2000 12329441.2

US2000 12741579 5